TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FMC CORPORATION		02/08/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FMC ADVENTUS ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS LLC
Street Address:	1735 Market Street
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3051533	TERRAMEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 215.569.5347

Email: aria@blankrome.com Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria, Esquire

Address Line 1: 130 N. 18th Street Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4700USA001 (07506)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria

REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0313

TRADEMARK

900246551

Signature:	/Zachary A. Aria/	
Date:	02/11/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=NUNC PRO ASSIGNMENT FOR ADVENTUS#page1.tif source=NUNC PRO ASSIGNMENT FOR ADVENTUS#page2.tif source=NUNC PRO ASSIGNMENT FOR ADVENTUS#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0314

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is made this 8th day of February, 2013, taking effect on the 1st day of July, 2012, between FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("ASSIGNOR"), and FMC Adventus Environmental Solutions LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and the trademark registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

FMC CORPORATION

Dated: February 8, 2013

Marcia D. Pintzuk Assistant Secretary

033818.07506/12279580v.1

APPENDIX A

REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
TERRAMEND	USA	3051533	1/24/2006
ŀ		1	

033818.07506/12279580v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0316

State of Pennsylvania)	
-)	ss:
County of Philadelphia)	

On this day of February, 2013, before me appeared Marcia D. Pintzuk, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of FMC Corporation.

JANUANY 29,2016

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL JANET AFFLICK, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires January 29, 2016

033818.07506/12279580v.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004959 FRAME: 0317

RECORDED: 02/11/2013